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- Fixed Film Aeration Tank

Daily average flow = Qdav = 3.6 m’/d
BOD lodaing = Lin = 0.54  kgBOD,/d
F/M ratio = 025 d

MLSS : = 2,500 mgl/l
Volume of tank required = Vit = 0.864 m’

- Blower Design

BOD lodaing = 0.54  kgBOD,/d
Air required = 0.972 kgO,/d
Field Air required = 70.38 m’d

= 48.87 m’/d

- Media Design

Design Condition
Hydraulic loading = 0.12 m’m’-d
Organic loading = 0.012 gBOD/m*d
Peak organic loading = 0.314 gBOD/mz—d
Total average flow = Qavd = 3.6 m°/d
BOD lodaing = Lin = 0.54  kgBOD,/d
Media required by organic loading (A1) = 45 m’
Media required by hydrauli loading (A2) = 30 m’
Peak flow = Peak = 3
Peak organic loading - Plin = 1.62  kgBOD/d
Media required by peak organic loading(A3) = 5.16  kg/m
So;
Area media MAX (A1, A2, A3) = 45  m’

- Use Media DM-190

Area per volume = 190 m/m
That use volume of media = A2/190 = 0237 m
Say = 024 m’
USE : CDSF-6000 1 SET (§895UtNA8anntaavnd1uau 6 ¥aq)
LL[:’i'&Z‘Qmﬁtﬂ%"’a%au@’\ﬂ’]ﬁﬂmﬁﬂ 80 I/min /MUY 2 A7 > 48.87 OK.

Media DM-190 = 05 m’° > 024 m° OK.
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RESIDENTAL (SOIL & WASTE)

Design Condition

ANUIUDY

AMUIUAWHDY

Bunnuinda(Waste water flow rate) =

Sunauin@eianuaninaau

Wastewater Characteristic

pH
BOD-5
SS

Effluent Characteristic

pH
BOD-5
SS

Septic Zone Design

Daily flow
BOD influent

Detention Time

Volume Required

Efficiency

BOD effluent

Daily average flow

BOD lodaing
F/M ratio
MLSS

Fixed Film Aeration Tank

Volume of tank required =

pHi
BODi
SSi

pHe
BODe
SSe

BODin
Dts
Vsrereq
E

BOD out

= Qdav

= Lin

Vit

200
24

N

AW/
m3/day
ms/day

5-9
250
90

20
30

2.4
250
24
2.4
40
150

2.40
0.36
0.25
2,500
0.576

mg/l
mg/l

mg/l
mg/l

m°/d
mg/I
hr.

%

mg/|

m’/d
kgBOD,/d
d-1

mg/I

3
m
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